Electric cylinders EPCC, with spindle driveTOC Bookmark
Electric cylinders EPCC, with spindle
drive
Key features
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Datasheet
Technical data

45 16.9 100 8.4 M8 14 3.3
60 16 100 10.5 M10 16 4.7
NEW
Ordering data
16 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/09
Electric cylinders EPCC, with spindle drive
Datasheet
Ordering data
EPCC-BS-25
Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
Spindle pitch 2 mm/rev Spindle pitch 6 mm/rev
25 5428805 EPCC-BS-25-25-2P-A 25 5428813 EPCC-BS-25-25-6P-A
50 5428806 EPCC-BS-25-50-2P-A 50 5428814 EPCC-BS-25-50-6P-A
75 5428807 EPCC-BS-25-75-2P-A 75 5428815 EPCC-BS-25-75-6P-A
100 5428808 EPCC-BS-25-100-2P-A 100 5428816 EPCC-BS-25-100-6P-A
125 5428809 EPCC-BS-25-125-2P-A 125 5428817 EPCC-BS-25-125-6P-A
150 5428810 EPCC-BS-25-150-2P-A 150 5428818 EPCC-BS-25-150-6P-A
175 5428811 EPCC-BS-25-175-2P-A 175 5428819 EPCC-BS-25-175-6P-A
200 5428812 EPCC-BS-25-200-2P-A 200 5428820 EPCC-BS-25-200-6P-A
EPCC-BS-32
Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
Spindle pitch 3 mm/rev Spindle pitch 8 mm/rev
25 5428833 EPCC-BS-32-25-3P-A 25 5428841 EPCC-BS-32-25-8P-A
50 5428834 EPCC-BS-32-50-3P-A 50 5428842 EPCC-BS-32-50-8P-A
75 5428835 EPCC-BS-32-75-3P-A 75 5428843 EPCC-BS-32-75-8P-A
100 5428836 EPCC-BS-32-100-3P-A 100 5428844 EPCC-BS-32-100-8P-A
125 5428837 EPCC-BS-32-125-3P-A 125 5428845 EPCC-BS-32-125-8P-A
150 5428838 EPCC-BS-32-150-3P-A 150 5428846 EPCC-BS-32-150-8P-A
175 5428839 EPCC-BS-32-175-3P-A 175 5428847 EPCC-BS-32-175-8P-A
200 5428840 EPCC-BS-32-200-3P-A 200 5428848 EPCC-BS-32-200-8P-A
EPCC-BS-45
Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
Spindle pitch 3 mm/rev Spindle pitch 10 mm/rev
25 5428858 EPCC-BS-45-25-3P-A 25 5428868 EPCC-BS-45-25-10P-A
50 5428859 EPCC-BS-45-50-3P-A 50 5428869 EPCC-BS-45-50-10P-A
75 5428860 EPCC-BS-45-75-3P-A 75 5428870 EPCC-BS-45-75-10P-A
100 5428861 EPCC-BS-45-100-3P-A 100 5428871 EPCC-BS-45-100-10P-A
125 5428862 EPCC-BS-45-125-3P-A 125 5428872 EPCC-BS-45-125-10P-A
150 5428863 EPCC-BS-45-150-3P-A 150 5428873 EPCC-BS-45-150-10P-A
175 5428864 EPCC-BS-45-175-3P-A 175 5428874 EPCC-BS-45-175-10P-A
200 5428865 EPCC-BS-45-200-3P-A 200 5428875 EPCC-BS-45-200-10P-A
250 5428866 EPCC-BS-45-250-3P-A 250 5428876 EPCC-BS-45-250-10P-A
300 5428867 EPCC-BS-45-300-3P-A 300 5428877 EPCC-BS-45-300-10P-A
EPCC-BS-60
Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
Spindle pitch 5 mm/rev Spindle pitch 12 mm/rev
25 5428888 EPCC-BS-60-25-5P-A 25 5428901 EPCC-BS-60-25-12P-A
50 5428889 EPCC-BS-60-50-5P-A 50 5428902 EPCC-BS-60-50-12P-A
75 5428890 EPCC-BS-60-75-5P-A 75 5428903 EPCC-BS-60-75-12P-A
100 5428891 EPCC-BS-60-100-5P-A 100 5428904 EPCC-BS-60-100-12P-A
125 5428892 EPCC-BS-60-125-5P-A 125 5428905 EPCC-BS-60-125-12P-A
150 5428893 EPCC-BS-60-150-5P-A 150 5428906 EPCC-BS-60-150-12P-A
175 5428894 EPCC-BS-60-175-5P-A 175 5428907 EPCC-BS-60-175-12P-A
200 5428895 EPCC-BS-60-200-5P-A 200 5428908 EPCC-BS-60-200-12P-A
250 5428896 EPCC-BS-60-250-5P-A 250 5428909 EPCC-BS-60-250-12P-A
300 5428897 EPCC-BS-60-300-5P-A 300 5428910 EPCC-BS-60-300-12P-A
350 5428898 EPCC-BS-60-350-5P-A 350 5428911 EPCC-BS-60-350-12P-A
400 5428899 EPCC-BS-60-400-5P-A 400 5428912 EPCC-BS-60-400-12P-A
500 5428900 EPCC-BS-60-500-5P-A 500 5428913 EPCC-BS-60-500-12P-A
NEW
Ordering data
172022/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders EPCC, with spindle drive

RoHS-compliant
•	 For mounting the slide on the side of the profile
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 H2
@
H13
@
H13
25 44.4 9.7 35 4.5 8 4.9
32 51.4 9.7 42 4.5 8 4.9
45 70.6 12.8 58 5.5 10 6.1
60 85.6 12.8 73 5.5 10 6.1
For size H4 H5 L1 Weight Part no. Type
±0.1
[g]
25 4.2 9 19 4 5183153 EAHF-L2-25-P-S
32 4.2 9 19 4 5183153 EAHF-L2-25-P-S
45 5.5 12.2 19 6 5184133 EAHF-L2-45-P-S
60 5.5 12.2 19 6 5184133 EAHF-L2-45-P-S
NEW
Profile mounting EAHF-L2-...-P-S
212022/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...

hole in the centre
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 D3 H2
@
H13
@
H13
@
25 44.4 9.7 35 4.5 8 4 4.9
32 51.4 9.7 42 4.5 8 4 4.9
45 70.6 12.8 58 5.5 10 5 6.1
60 85.6 12.8 73 5.5 10 5 6.1
For size H4 H5 L1 L2 Weight Part no. Type
±0.1
[g]
25 4.2 9 53 40 19 4835684 EAHF-L2-25-P
32 4.2 9 53 40 19 4835684 EAHF-L2-25-P
45 5.5 12.2 53 40 35 4835728 EAHF-L2-45-P
60 5.5 12.2 53 40 35 4835728 EAHF-L2-45-P
NEW
Profile mounting EAHF-L2-...-P
22 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/09
Electric cylinders EPCC, with spindle drive
Accessories
Flange mounting EAHH
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1
@
H1 H2 H3 L1
±0.1
25 61 50 14 35 4.5 32.5 25 15 38
32 70 58 16 42 5.5 39 31 20 38
45 100 85 24 61 6.6 54.5 48 35 42
60 120 103 30 76 9 69 58 42 52
For size L2 L3 L4 ß1 CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[g]
25 20 30 2.5 2.5 1 65 5127286 EAHH-P2-25
32 20 30 2.5 2.5 1 80 5126157 EAHH-P2-32
45 20 30 4 2.5 1 185 5126669 EAHH-P2-45
60 25 40 4 4 1 320 5127005 EAHH-P2-60
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, or parts that are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
NEW
Flange mounting
The position is freely selectable
along the entire cylinder length L2
(d page 14).
232022/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders EPCC, with spindle drive
Accessories
Adapter kit EAHA Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
±0.2 ±0.1 ±0.2
25 37 18 14 M4 35 18 30 14.5 2.5
32 53 22 16 M5 42 22 37 18 2.5
45 61 32.5 24 M6 54 32.5 49 22.5 4
60 76 38 30 M6 69.5 38 61 30 4
For size L1 L2 L3 L4 ß1 CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[g]
25 58 20 30 4 2.5 1 110 5172843 EAHA-P2-25
32 64 20 30 4 2.5 1 165 5173020 EAHA-P2-32
45 68 20 30 6 2.5 1 340 5172353 EAHA-P2-45
60 87 25 40 6 4 1 560 5173082 EAHA-P2-60
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, or parts that are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
NEW
Adapter kit
24 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/09
Electric cylinders EPCC, with spindle drive
Accessories
Swivel mounting EAHS
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1
@
H1
±0.1 e9
25 61 50 14 35 2.5 8 30
32 68 57 16 42 2.5 8 32
45 98 83 24 62 4 12 44.5
60 118 100 30 76 4 16 57
For size H2 L1 L2 ß1 CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[g]
25 20 30 20 2.5 1 70 5125383 EAHS-P2-25
32 23.5 30 20 2.5 1 75 5125041 EAHS-P2-32
45 29.5 30 20 2.5 1 165 5125167 EAHS-P2-45
60 39 40 25 4 1 305 5125281 EAHS-P2-60
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, or parts that are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Trunnion support LNZG
Material:

1) Packaging unit
NEW
Clevis foot
Rod eye
Self-aligning rod coupler
Coupling piece
Rod clevis
 Push-in fitting
292022/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders EPCC, with spindle drive
Accessories
Ordering data – Guide units Datasheets a Internet: eagf
Stroke Part no. Type
[mm]
For size 32
50 8158032 EAGF-P2-KF-32-50
100 8158029 EAGF-P2-KF-32-100
150 8158027 EAGF-P2-KF-32-150
200 8158028 EAGF-P2-KF-32-200
25, 75, 125, 175 8158030 EAGF-P2-KF-32-
For size 45
50 8158131 EAGF-P2-KF-45-50
100 8158123 EAGF-P2-KF-45-100
150 8158125 EAGF-P2-KF-45-150
200 8158127 EAGF-P2-KF-45-200
300 8158130 EAGF-P2-KF-45-300
25, 75, 125, 175, 250 8158133 EAGF-P2-KF-45-
For size 60
100 8158138 EAGF-P2-KF-60-100
150 8158140 EAGF-P2-KF-60-150
200 8158142 EAGF-P2-KF-60-200
300 8158031 EAGF-P2-KF-60-300
25, 50, 75, 125, 175, 250, 350, 400, 500 8158150 EAGF-P2-KF-60-
NEW
Guide unit
30 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/09
Electric cylinders EPCC, with spindle drive
Accessories
Sensor bracket EAPM-L2 Material:
Anodised wrought aluminium alloy
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 D1 H1 H2
25, 32, 45, 60 5.5 1.3 M4 13.4 6
For size H3 L1 L2 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
25, 32, 45, 60 3 32 25 4 4759852 EAPM-L2-SH
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-core 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
NPN Cable, 3-core 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-core 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
NPN 2.5 8138000 SMT-8M-A-NO-24V-E-2.5-OE
7.5 8138001 SMT-8M-A-NO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Connecting cables Datasheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-core 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3